
Noah’s Ark Q and A sheet  6/24/2020 

I have received lots of great questions from our families.  I am hoping that this will answer them! 

1.) Once I submit the form does that guarantee my child’s spot? 

Answer: Unfortunately, no.  We are asking for the forms back as soon as possible because with the reduced 

ratios we may not have spots for all kids.  We are doing our best to accommodate all families! The sooner we get 

the forms back; the sooner we can let you know! 

 

2.) Will I still have vacation days?  

Answer: If you had not used your vacation days before we closed, then you will still have them.  They expire 

12/31/20.  All vacation days reset in January.   

 

3.) If my child comes back full time, but we prefer part time, can we go back to our part time schedule when it is 

available? 

Answer: Yes! Once we can increase our capacity we will once again accommodate part time schedules. 

 

4.) Can we still bring water bottles/sippy cups? 

Answer: No.  To reduce the possibility of shared or mixed up cups we will not allow cups from home.  We will 

provide water and disposable cups to the kids.  

 

5.) Is eliminating meals and snacks a permanent plan? 

Answer: No.  Once we feel that we have a good handle on all of the guidelines pertaining to the classroom and 

drop off, we will look at adding meals and snacks back in.  We want to be sure we are comfortable with the food 

prep and food service guidelines before we prepare and distribute meals.   

 

6.) Can my child bring food in their lunch that needs heated up? 

Answer: No. We want to avoid as much cross contamination as possible.  

 

7.) Will Noah’s Ark close again if another wave of Covid-19 happens in our area? 

Answer: We will follow all mandates from ODJFS and the CDC concerning closures.   

 

8.) When will the updated sick policy and new drop off procedures be sent out? 

Answer: We are monitoring the procedures and guidelines as they are released.  We will distribute the new 

policy sheets closer to our opening so that we are certain they contain the most up to date information at that 

time.  

 

9.) If I have been paying to hold a crib, do I get that money back if there is no longer a crib for my baby? 

Answer: Yes.  We will be contacting nursery families early next week.  

 

10.)  If my child is school age, and I paid the summer activity fee, do I get that money back? 

Answer: Yes. Or you can ask us to apply it to holding your child’s spot for the summer of 2021.  Please let us 

know what your preference is.  

 

11.)  If my child is not returning, is there a day and time that I can stop in to the center to pick up their belongings? 

Answer: Yes, email Andrea to set up a time to stop in.   

 

 


